

26.7.2021 **Present:** Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the respondents.

(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandel, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner. He submits that his name is not reflected in the cause list and due to this reason, he could not prepare the case and now he wants some time to go through the matter. Given above, list for final hearing in the month of September, 2021. Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandel, in the cause list.

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

July 26, 2021
(Guleria)