

CWPOA No.4873 of 2019

23.09.2021 Present: Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWPOA No.4873/2019

Respondents seek adjournment. List for final hearing in the month of November, 2021.

CMP-T No.2321/2019

Since the matter has already been listed for hearing, the present application has become infructuous. Disposed of accordingly.

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

September 23, 2021 (KS)