

18.11.2021 Present: Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two days' time to obtain instructions in the matter in light of the relief sought in the petition. List on 23.11.2021.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, in the cause list, henceforth.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

18th November, 2021
Rohit