

J.K.Chawla Vs H.P.K.U.V & Anr.

CWPOA No 4873 of 2019

16.10.2025. Present: Mr. Shashwat Dadwal, Proxy Counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Proxy Counsel, for
the respondents.

Learned Proxy Counsel for the parties
pray for an adjournment jointly.

Accordingly, these proceedings are
deferred for six weeks.

List thereafter.

October 16, 2025

[G.M]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**