

**J.K. Chawla versus Himachal Pradesh
Krishi Vishvidayalaya and another**

CWPOA No.4873 of 2019

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandel, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
the respondents.

Place the matter before Hon'ble the
Chief Justice for being listed before another
Bench.

11th December, 2025.
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge