

**J.K. Chawla vs. Himachal Pradesh Krishi
Vishvidayalaya & Anr.**

CWPOA No.4873 of 2019

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandel, Advocate, for the
petitioner.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned to **20.05.2026**. However,
it is made clear that the petition shall be decided on the next
date of hearing on the basis of the material already existing
on record.

May 06, 2026
(*ankit*)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge